FO-1595 /02) p. 0651-0027 (2000) 05-12-2003



102444970

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (0000000000000000000000000000000000	J UIL I
Tab settlings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-5-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Harold D. Hutchinson	Name: EPM.AV CORPORATION
naroza zv Macentinson	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>221 Lombard Street</u>
Other	
	City: Oxnard State: CA Zip: 93030
Execution Date: April 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🐰 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/177,340	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers allached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: David O'Reilly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1800 Bridgegate Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 200	15-0640
Westlake Village CA Zip: 91361	
) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
/2003 6TON11 00000009 150640 29177340	
18021 40.00 CH	
David O'Reilly Name of Person Signing	Signature S May 2003 Signature Pate
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

This assignment relates to an invention entitled HEAVY CABLE CRIMPING BLOCK which forms the subject matter of United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/177,340, filed March 6, 2003.

It is warranted by the undersigned that all rights, title, and interest in and to said invention reside in the undersigned and that said invention has never been assigned, encumbered, or licensed in any way.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, there is hereby transferred and assigned by the undersigned, unto EPM.AV CORPORATION, a California Corporation, whose address is 221 Lombard Street, Oxnard, California 93030, all rights, title and interest in and to said invention, and any improvements thereto, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to said patent application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, division or reissue application, and any resulting patent which may be granted and issued therefor.

It is hereby agreed by undersigned that all facts known to undersigned, respecting said invention and improvements thereto will be promptly communicated to assignee. It is further agreed by undersigned that undersigned will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all assigned patent applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite to effectuate the assigned applications, and will aid assignee to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements thereto in all countries, all without further consideration, but at no expense to undersigned. The term "assignee" includes all legal successors, assigns, representatives or nominees of the transferee named above.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue all patents growing out of said patent application to assignee.

By: Warld D. Hutchinson Date: 4-23-03

WITNESS: fmu C. Power 4/23/03
(Witness Signature) (Print Witness Name)

RECORDED: 05/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014040 FRAME: 0321